



Greenfield Sawyer
2022-09-12 20:29:00

Yup, Chicken is Flame Roasted Chicken Strips Ingredient statement updated.

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

CHICKEN BREAST ON HOAGIE WITH AMERICAN

Code No: **BTC336**

INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED FILM

CHEESE AND LETTUCE

Portion Size as Purchased: 4.75 oz. Case Pack 60 Case Weight 17.8 lbs
Contribution to USDA Meal Pattern Requirements: 2 oz m/ma, 2 oz Grains
Type and weight Meat: 1.5 oz Oven Roasted Chicken Breast Deli Meat,
Process American Cheese 1.0 oz.
Type and weight of whole grain product: 2 oz Whole Wheat Flour Blend Hoagie
Roll – 32 grams whole grain rich wheat flour

Nutrition Information: Serving Size 4.75 oz

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
	Total Fat 7g		9%	Total Carbohydrate 32g
Saturated Fat 2.5g		13%	Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Trans Fat 0g			Total Sugars 4g	
Cholesterol 40mg		13%	Includes 3g Added Sugars	6%
Sodium 630mg		27%	Protein 19g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg 0%	Calcium 240mg 20%		Iron 2mg 10% • Potassium 310mg 6%	

60 servings per container
Serving size 1 sandwich (135g)
Calories per serving **270**

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: **Whole Wheat Flour Blend Hoagie** Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, enriched wheat flour, (wheat flour, malted barley, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, contains less than 2% of: Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Emulsifier, Enzymes, Calcium Propionate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate). **Chicken Breast:** Flame Roasted Chicken Breast (chicken breast with rib meat, water, contains 2% or less of: modified food starch, salt, sodium phosphate, natural flavor, maltodextrin, smoked torula yeast {torula yeast, smoke flavor}, spices, sugar, dextrose, flavor, paprika). **Process American Cheese:** cultured skim milk, milk, water, non-fat dry milk*, maltodextrin*, modified food starch*, sodium citrate, potassium citrate, salt, sorbic acid, paprika, annatto, enzymes.

***Ingredients not found in regular pasteurized American Cheese.**

ALLERGENS: WHEAT

BESTWAY FOOD PRODUCTS PRODUCTION FACILITY IS FREE OF PEANUTS

BESTWAY FOOD PRODUCTS PRODUCTION FACILITY DOES CONTAIN TREE NUTS FOR FURTHER PROCESSING

SHELF LIFE 4 DAYS WHEN REFRIGERATED @ 36F

Refrigerated shelf life: 4 days @ 36F after thawed

I certify the above is true

Signature of Company Representative: 
818-361-1800 1/18/2023

Chris Budagyan
CEO Bestway Sandwiches Inc.



President: Michael B'S Food Products 1/10/2022